PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vladimir Evgenievich NEBOLSIN	12/13/2007
Tatyana Alexandrovna KROMOVA	12/13/2007
Galina Alexandrovna ZHELTUKHINA	12/12/2007
Violetta Leonidovna KOVALEVA	12/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO - OTECHESTVENNYE LEKARSTVA	
Street Address:	ul. Gilysrovskogo, d. 4, str. 5	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	129090	

Name:	Vladimir Evgenievich NEBOLSIN	
Street Address:	Severnoe Chertanovo	
Internal Address:	d. 4, korp. 403, kv. 249	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	113648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12764515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: wfisher@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

PATENT 501154412 **REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0556**

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004820.00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. fisher

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentRecordationTransmittal04212010#page1.tif source=AssignmentRecordationTransmittal04212010#page2.tif source=AssignmentExecutedbyInventors04212010#page1.tif source=AssignmentExecutedbyInventors04212010#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0557

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) U.S. Department of COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NEBOLSIN, Vladimir Evgenievich Name: OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO KROMOVA, Tatyana Alexandrovna ZHELTUKHINA, Galina Alexandrovna Internal Address: "OTECHESTVENNYE LEKARSTVA" KOVALEVA, Violetta Leonidovna Execution Date(s) 13 December, 2007 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Street Address: ul. Gilysrovskogo, d. 4, str. 5 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger City: Moscow ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: Russian Federation Zip: 129090 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No ☐ Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Attorney Docket No. 004820.00013 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 1200 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1100 13th Street, N.W. Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington 8. Payment Information State: D.C. ___ Zip: <u>20005-4051</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: (202) 824-3000 Expiration Date ___ Fax Number: (202) 824-3001 b. Deposit Account Number: 19-0733 Email Address: wfisher@bannerwitcoff.com Authorized User Name: William Fisher

sheet, attachments, and documents Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

9. Signature :

William J. Fisher

Total number of pages including cover

REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0558

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Vladimir Evgenievich NEBOLSIN	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Severnoe Chertanovo, 4-403-249	
	City: Moscow	
	State:	
Attorney Docket No. 004820.00013	Country: Russian Federation Zip: 11368	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

NEBOLSIN, Vladimir Evgenievich residing at Severnoe Chertanovo, d.4, korp.403, kv.249, Moscow, Russia 113648; KROMOVA, Tatyana Alexandrovna, residing at ul. Bilibina, 17-60, Kaluga, Russia 248010; ZHELTUKHINA, Galina Alexandrovna residing at ul. Iskry, d.13, korp.1, kv.292, Moscow, Russia 129344; KOVALEVA, Violetta Leonidovna, residing at ul. Novopeschanaya, 3-82, Moscow, Russia 125057 all being citizens of Russia,

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

N-ACYLIC AMINOACID DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF, PHARMACOLOGICAL COMPOSITION AND THE USE IN THE FORM ANTI-ALLERGIC, ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AND HYPOLIPIDEMIC AGENTS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
abla	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	December 14, 2007 and accorded Serial Number 11/917,598, and was amended on (if
	applicable);
\boxtimes	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on15 June 2006,and
	accorded Application No. PCT/RU2006/000311, the United States of America being designated;

- WHEREAS, 1) OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO
 "OTECHESTVENNYE LEKARSTVA"
 ul. Gilysrovskogo, d.4, str.5
 Russian Federation 129090 Moscow and
 - 2) NEBOLSIN, Vladimir Evgenievich Severnoe Chertanovo, 4-403-249 Russian Federation Moscow, 113648

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States when requested so to do by said Assignee.

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date: 13.12.2007	Signature: (x) Name: Vladimir Evgenievich NEBOLSIN
Date: 13.12.2007	Signature: (X) Name: Tatyana Alexandrovna KROMOVA
Date: 13.12.2007	Signature: (x) Name: Galina Alexandrovna ZHELTUKHINA
Date: 13.12.2007	Signature: (x) (A. f.) Name: Violetta Leonidovna KOVALEVA

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

RECORDED: 04/21/2010

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1100 13TH STREET, N.W.
SUITE 1200
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051
(202) 824-3000

PATENT REEL: 024266 FRAME: 0561